#### 503709075 02/25/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3755716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARY LARSON	04/28/2009
LUFEI LIN	05/20/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15050892

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)715-8443 Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

**Correspondent Name:** HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84443627
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY P. OAKESON
SIGNATURE:	/Gary P. Oakeson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037827 FRAME: 0781**

503709075

source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 037827 FRAME: 0782 HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Coilins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200502834-2

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Parlnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

CHARGE DIRECTOR FOR LIQUID TONER Filing Date: Nov 10, 2008 Application No.: 12/300305 and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

tive additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND live hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and tiwe further coverant and agree that live will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-F's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful caths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and tegal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND lawe hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

liwe further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and tiling date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

are son i		r, i/we nereumo set my/our nand(s) a:	ng seantsk:	
Inventor's Signati	ura (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Yaacov Almog			<u> </u>	04
Inventor's Typed Name			Date Application Signed	
State of		) }ss::		
County of		<b>y</b>		
Before me this	day of	personally appeared	Yaacov Almog	who is personally
	d to me on the be his/her free act	asis of satisfactory evidence to be the and deed.	person who acknowledged the	e foregoing instrument of
			Natary Public	:
Buv 1948 (Assignmen	nt)	Page 1 of 3	My Continuesian Expire	<b>S</b> ;

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
intellectual Property Administrator
P.O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

### PATENT APPLICATION

Δ	SSIGNMENT OF PATENT A	IPPLICATION (cont.)	
IN WITNESS WHEREON	F, l/we hersunto set mylour hand(:	a) and scalin):	
	l Calca	M. 60	2000
Inventor's Signature (Scal)	236	Date Assignment Styres	1009
and a second second second		San House Adams	,
Avi Koller		May 25	2009
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	),		
County of	) 46.:		
Before me this day of	personally appeared	Avi Koller	which to achieve a substitution
known or proved to me on the ba	sis of salisfactory evidence to be		who is personally a loregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act ar	id Geod.	34444444444444444444444444444444444444	
		Holary Public My Commission Eaglis	15.
nventor a Signature (Seat)		pentil InemnglesA ata0	oden
		a week an original data and the	
Elijad Silcoff			
nventor's Typed Name		Dale Application Signed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Siale of	.)		
	) 55:		
County of	<b>)</b> -		
Before me this day of	bereanally appeared	Eiljad Silcoff	who is personally
mown or proved to me on the bar assignment to be his/her free act an	sia of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
		Wolsing Public	
		My Completion Expre	K
nventor's Signature (Seat)		Dale Assignment Signed	
		ware treatheattant added	
Coert Teichev	······		
ivenior's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
lists of	}		
	) 88.:		
county of	)		
refore me this day of	, personally appeared	Albert Telehev	Who is personally
	is of satisfactory ovidence to be it	is person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	
	مانية المناز المنافقة	My Commission Expire:	<b>1</b> ;
ev 10/08 (Assignment)	Page 2 of 3		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 037827 FRAME: 0784** 

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_\_\_\_ 200502834-2

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

irrventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Avi Koller			
inventor's Typed Name	***************************************	Date Application Signed	
State of	À		
	) sa:		
County of			
enistration and	museum aller anni anni a	And Wallar	who is personally
known or proved to me on the b	, personally appeared asia of satisfactory evidence to be the sind deed.	se person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
**************************************		Netary Pobse	
		My Corrense on Expires	
		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
		2/6/01	*****
Inventor's Signature (Sea))		Date Assignment Signed	
Eura di Mirandi		2 1 C 1 Section	
Eliad Sicoff Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
machini a rypen renare		Card Management a Billian	
PARTA	¥-		
State of	<u>.</u>		
	) #84		
County of	}		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Elliad Silcoff	who is personally
known or proved to me on the bearinging of the ball as the free act.	asis of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the	foregoing Instrument of
		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires:	
a The	r.'	فين ش	_
		03/05/0	9
Inventors Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Albert Teishev		03/05/ Date Application Signed	09
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	3		
	) ss.:		
County of	•		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Albert Teishev	who is personally
known or proved to me on the tassignment to be his/her free act	pasis of satisfactory evidence to be	he person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	
	graphic in the second state	My Contain system Expires	
Rev 10:05 (Assignment)	Page 2 of 3		

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Ray 10:00 (Accignment)

### PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_\_\_200502834-2

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

		Section.	ś
inventor's Signature (Seat)	Section 1	Oste Assignment Signed	<u> </u>
nga katan katan pangangan tang katangan.		man washinga albias	
Yaffa israeli	Littli ore out the		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	3		
	) 55.0		
ධනයෙහි ක්	Y		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	isses ansi	who is personally
known or proved to me on the ba assignment to be His/her free act ar	sia of satisfactory avidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
		Natary Prese	······································
		My Conventation Express	
Inventor's Signature (Seat)			
in the same of a contract of the same		Date Assignment Signed	
Gary Larson			
inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	Action of the Control
State of	)		
	) 38.		
County of	j		
Sefore me this day of	, personally appeared	Gary Larson	who is personally
known or proved to me on the bal assignment to be his/her free act ar	ais of satisfactory evidence to be to	ix person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
andre 🕳 de redament de la roma de la receptade de la receptad		Notary Public	
		My Chromiselon Express	
inventor's Signature (Seal)		Cate Assignment Signed	<del></del>
Lufei Lin			
inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
	) 65.		
County of	.)		
Sefore me thisday of	, personally appeared	Lufei Lin	who is personally
known or proved to me on the ba assignment to be his/her free act ar	sis of satisfactory evidence to be to	he person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	
		and the state of	

Page 3 of 3

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

#### PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_\_\_200502834-2

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

inventor's Signature (Sezi)		Date Assignment Signed	
Yaffa Israeli			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	***************************************
State of	<b>)</b>		
	) 33.:		
County of	<b>)</b>		
Sefore me thisday of	personally appeared	Yaffa israeli	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basi assignment to be his/her free act and		ne person who acknowledged th	e foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expir	98:
Day Law	Mark of succession of the succ	28 Apr 0	4
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
		301 1	AC
Gary Larson		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	¥		
	) }ss.;:		
County of	\$ 22		.*
Before me this day of	nervonaliv ennamne	Cont Lawrence	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basi	s of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged th	e foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and			
		Notary Public	***************************************
		My Commission Expir	08.
/ 4	<b>X</b>		
The state of the s	À	Date Assignment Signed	20 200 9
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	2009
Lufei Lin		Date Application Signed	<u>20 20 05 </u>
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	1
State of	) ) ss.:		
County of			
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Lufei Lin	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis	is of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged th	e foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	
Rev 10/68 (Assignment)	Page 3 of 3	My Commission Expli	89:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

**PATENT REEL: 037827 FRAME: 0787** 

**RECORDED: 02/25/2016**